

**SB0897/273228/1**

BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 897

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “Social Services Administration of the Maryland”; in lines 16 and 17, strike “Social Services Administration” and substitute “Department”; in lines 21 and 22, strike “Social Services Administration to send each month” and substitute “Department to send at least annually”; and in line 24, strike “Social Services Administration” and substitute “Department”.

On page 2, in line 6, strike “Social Services Administration” and substitute “Department”; in line 8, strike “Social Services Administration” and substitute “Department”; and in lines 9 and 10, strike “Social Services Administration” and substitute “Department”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 29, strike “ADMINISTRATION” and substitute “DEPARTMENT”; and strike beginning with “SOCIAL” in line 29 down through “THE” in line 30.

On page 5, in line 9, strike “SOCIAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION” and substitute “DEPARTMENT”; and in line 12, strike “SOCIAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION” and substitute “DEPARTMENT”.

On page 6, in lines 1 and 2, strike “SOCIAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION” and substitute “DEPARTMENT”; in lines 7 and 8, strike “SOCIAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION” and substitute “DEPARTMENT”; in lines 9 and 10, strike “SOCIAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION” and substitute “DEPARTMENT”; in lines 18 and 19, strike “SOCIAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION” and substitute

(Over)

“DEPARTMENT”; and in lines 23 and 24, strike “SOCIAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION” and substitute “DEPARTMENT”.

On page 7, in line 1, strike “EACH MONTH” and substitute “AT LEAST ANNUALLY”; in the same line, strike “SOCIAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION” and substitute “DEPARTMENT”; in lines 6, 10, and 30, in each instance, strike “SOCIAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION” and substitute “DEPARTMENT”; in lines 12 and 13, strike “SOCIAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION” and substitute “DEPARTMENT”; and in line 26, strike “SOCIAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION” and substitute “DEPARTMENT”.

On page 8, in line 1, strike “Social Services Administration” and substitute “Department of Human Resources”.